

## THE PALEY CENTER FOR MEDIA CELEBRATES THE HOLIDAYS WITH A LOOK BEHIND-THE-SCENES OF NETFLIX'S JINGLE JANGLE: A CHRISTMAS JOURNEY

The Latest Selection to the *Paley Front Row Presented by Citi* Series, *Making Holiday Magic! A Look Inside Jingle Jangle: A Christmas Journey* Features a Conversation with the Creative Team Including David E. Talbert, Lyn Sisson-Talbert, Mike Jackson, and John Legend

Program will Premiere on the Paley Center's Dedicated Channel on Yahoo Entertainment, on Monday December 14 at 8:00 pm EST/ 5:00 pm PST

New York, NY, December 10, 2020 – The Paley Center for Media today announced the latest selection to its *Paley Front Row Presented by Citi* series: *Making Holiday Magic! A Look Inside Jingle Jangle: A Christmas Journey*. This behind-the-scenes look at Netflix's latest holiday hit will premiere on the Paley Center's dedicated channel on Verizon Media's Yahoo Entertainment on Monday, December 14, at 8:00 pm EST/5:00 pm PST.

"We are delighted to present this heartwarming and entertaining conversation with the creative team behind this critically acclaimed holiday special that conveys a message of love, family, and community that is synonymous with the season," said Maureen J. Reidy, the Paley Center's President & CEO. "Jingle Jangle: A Christmas Journey epitomizes why Netflix has become one of the top destinations for holiday entertainment."

"Thank you so much to the Paley Center for celebrating *Jingle Jangle: A Christmas Journey!* We are so excited to have the opportunity to share this special look and more importantly this groundbreaking film with families around the world this holiday season," said the filmmakers including David E. Talbert, Lyn Sission-Talbert, Mike Jackson, and John Legend.

Jingle Jangle: A Christmas Journey, Netflix's critically acclaimed musical adventure about a toymaker who finds new hope when his kind and curious granddaughter comes into his life, is at once the holiday story we need right now, and truly one for the ages – a timely and timeless celebration of family, love, and the power of imagination. Written and directed by David E. Talbert, and featuring original songs by Philip Lawrence, Davy Nathan, Michael Diskint, and music superstar John Legend, the film is also blessed with a gifted ensemble cast that includes Forest Whitaker, Keegan-Michael Key, Hugh Bonneville, Anika Noni Rose, Madalen Mills, Phylicia Rashad, and the voice of Ricky Martin. The Paley Center will welcome members of the creative team including writer/director **David E. Talbert**, producers **Lyn Sisson-Talbert, John Legend, Mike Jackson**, and moderator **Tre'vell Anderson** for what is certain to be an entertaining conversation about this new holiday classic.

Paley Front Row Presented by Citi brings televisions fans all the best behind-the-scenes stories of today's top television shows. Recent programs include A Conversation with Eva Longoria, BET+'s Tyler Perry's Ruthless, Telemundo's La Reina del Sur: A Conversation with the Stars, A Conversation with Alex Rodriguez, PBS at Fifty: An Anniversary Celebration, CBS's The Amazing Race, and The Simpson's Treehouse of Horror, and can be found on the Paley Center's dedicated channel on Verizon Media's Yahoo Entertainment.

For more information, please visit paleycenter.org.

Media Contact: Teresa Brady, The Paley Center for Media, 212-621-6697, tbrady@paleycenter.org

###

## **About The Paley Center for Media**

The Paley Center for Media, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization with locations in New York and Los Angeles, leads the discussion about the cultural, creative, and social significance of television, radio, and emerging platforms. Drawing upon



its curatorial expertise, an international collection, and close relationships with the leaders of the media community, the Paley Center examines the intersections between media and society. The Paley Center's premier programming sponsored by Verizon can be viewed through Verizon Media's distribution channels, including being featured on the Yahoo Entertainment channel, as well as Paley@Home presented by Citi on the Paley Center's YouTube channel and the Paley Center's Facebook page. The general public can access the Paley Center's permanent media collection, which contains over 160,000 television and radio programs and advertisements, and participate in programs that explore and celebrate the creativity, the innovations, the personalities, and the leaders who are shaping media. Through the global programs of its Media Council and International Council, the Paley Center also serves as a neutral setting where media professionals can engage in discussion and debate about the evolving media landscape. Previously known as The Museum of Television & Radio, the Paley Center was founded in 1975 by William S. Paley, a pioneering innovator in the industry. For more information, please visit paleycenter.org.